

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

Programming Division Evaluation Sheet

lame of Pro	oject:	Project ID:	P00726600LZ
onstruction	n of Flood Control Structure along Lumintao River from Boricotcot to	Sitio	
1arilao, Nev	w Dagupan, Sta. 0+000 - Sta. 0+800, Calintaan, Occidental Mindoro		
		Appropriation:	100,000,000
mplementin	g Office: Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office	Date:	March 21, 2023
A.	TYPE OF REQUEST		
A.1	Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due	to	
	A.1.1 Geographical Jurisdiction		
	A.1.2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement		
A.2	PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS		
	A.2.1 Typographical Error/s		
	A.2.2 Change in Location (for non-existent locations only	y)	
	A.2.3 Change in Station Limits		
	A.2.4 Addition/Deletion of Word/s		
	A.2.5 Change in Project Component/s Details		
	A.2.5.1 Change in Targets		
	10.00		
	to		
	A.2.5.3 Change in Component Amount		_ -
	A.2.5.4 Addition of Component (incl. EXC Comp	onent)	
	A.2.5.5 Deletion of Component	-	
	A.2.5.6 Movement of Funds between Componer	nts	
В.	EVALUATION		
B.1	✓ ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions		
B.2	NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions		
	FUND SOURCE FY 2023 GAA, R.A. 11936		
C.	for issuance of SARO Released Unreleased	Amount:	-
C.1 C.2	✓ released thru GAAAO	Amount	100,000,000
	<u></u>	_	200/000/000
D.	IMPACT:		
D.1	Condition/s: 15.43 % decrease in unit cost		
	- % increase in unit cost - % decrease in physical to	araat	
		_	
	18.25_ % increase in physical ta	irget	
D.2	Addition Project Component		
D.3	Certificate of Cost Reasonableness		
D.4 I	Remarks		
	pproving Authority as per D.O. 13, s. 2023, Guidelines on Mod	lification of	
Allot	tment under the GAA		$\sim \sim \sim$
E.1	Undersecretary or Operations	1 A	\times
E.2	Secretary	12 1)	// \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	- (////////////////////////////////////	ed Bv: CONSTANT	E A. LLANES, JP., CESO II
valuated	Director IV, Planning Service		Secretary, Planning Service
	- Later Town		
	ACTION SLIP		
Project ID:	P00726600LZ	Date:	
FOR: USEC	FOR OPERATIONS RRB ERP	EKS	
REMARKS:	Reviewed by Planning Service		
	Recommended for Approval	twU	
	Remarks:	\	
		beallet	
		mere	

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Mapile

Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations

In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, and Visayas

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated **February 10**, **2023** of **DPWH Region IV-B**, **Regional Director GERALD A. PACANAN**, **CESO III**, endorsing the request for the approval of **Modification** of **District Engineer JOSELITO A. ANTONIO**, **Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office**, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per	GAA/Or	iginal	As Modified				
Project Description							
UACS No. : 32 Project ID: P0	0102105 0726600						
Construction/Reha Mitigation Facilitie and Principal Rive	s within M	of Flood ajor River Basins	Construction/Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities within Major River Basins and Principal Rivers				
Construction of Flo	ood Contro	ol Structure	Construction of Flood Control Structure				
Construction of Flo Lumintao River Marilao, New Dag 0+800 , Calintaan	from Bor upan, Sta	icotcot to Sitio . 0+000 - Sta.	Construction of Flood Control Structure along Lumintao River from Boricotcot to Sitio Marilao, New Dagupan, Sta. 0+000 - Sta. 0+946 , Calintaan, Occidental Mindoro				
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation		
CW1 – Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure 800.00 l.m.	120,62 5.0000 0/ l.m.	₽ 96,500,000	CW1 – Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure 946.00 l.m.	102,0 08.45 6659/ l.m.	₽ 96,500,000		
EAO	-	₽ 3,500,000	EAO	-	₽ 3,500,000		
	Total:	100,000,000		Total:	, 100,000,000		
AlAn.	11,0	1 (2006	one llow	(30)	um		

Page 1 of 2

Justification:

- Modification is necessary due to change in physical target from 800 lineal meters to 946 lineal meters to maximize the budget allocation and to correct the station limit from Sta. 0+000- Sta. 0+800 to Sta. 0+000 Sta. 0+946, since the corrected station limit correspond to the given physical target of 946 lineal meters.
- Attached is the Certification of Reasonableness of Unit Cost issued on January 31, 2023.
- Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Work, Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds, BP 202 and Geotagged Photos.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, and Visayas

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph. D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, and Visayas

3.3 MCMA/BCL/AVM/RRB